secondary school learners in Municipal Zonal 

Education Directorate, Kano State. It showed that out of the total number of 370 instrument administered to senior secondary 

school students, 367 instruments were returned. Out of the 370 instruments, a total number three hundred and eleven (311) 

respondents representing 85% were identified with poor study habits while the remaining 56 respondents representing 15% have 

good study habits. Therefore, the above analysis revealed that, the prevalence of study habits among SSII students was poor at